Short-term investment -   21,593   21,593

Cash and bank balances -   57,641   57,641

3,000   233,881   236,881

Financial liabilities

Other payables and accruals -   308   308

Amount owing to subsidiaries -   3,500   3,500

Hire purchase payables -   393   393

Dividend payable -   13,404   13,404

-   17,605   17,605

Net financial assets 3,000   216,276   219,276

Less: Net financial assets denominated
   in the entity’s functional currency -   (216,276)  (216,276)

Currency exposure 3,000   -   3,000

[THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2013

CB INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT HOLDING BERHAD (428930-H) Annual Report 2013 | 117

45.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

	 (a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

		  (i)	 Market Risks (Cont’d)

			   (i)	 Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

				   Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis

				   The following table details the sensitivity analysis to a reasonably possible change in
the foreign currencies as at the end of the reporting period, with all other variables held
constant:-

THE GROUP

2013 2012

Increase/
(Decrease)

Increase/
(Decrease)

RM’000 RM’000

Effects on profit after taxation/equity

Euro:

- strengthened by 5% 447 (3)

- weakened by 5% (447) 3

Indonesian Rupiah:

- strengthened by 5% 1,796 1,135

- weakened by 5% (1,796) (1,135)

Kina:

- strengthened by 5% (18) (27)

- weakened by 5% 18 27

Pound Sterling:

- strengthened by 5% (62) -

- weakened by 5% 62 -

Swiss Franc:

- strengthened by 5% (14) -

- weakened by 5% 14 -

United States Dollar:

- strengthened by 5% 2,810 2,420

- weakened by 5% (2,810) (2,420)

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 December 2013

118 | CB INDUSTRIAL PRODUCT HOLDING BERHAD (428930-H) Annual Report 2013

45.	 FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (CONT’D)

	 (a)	 Financial Risk Management Policies (Cont’d)

		  (i)	 Market Risks (Cont’d)

			   (i)	 Foreign Currency Risk (Cont’d)

				   Foreign currency risk sensitivity analysis (Cont’d)

THE COMPANY

2013 2012

(Decrease)/
Increase

(Decrease)/
Increase

RM’000 RM’000

Effects on profit after taxation/equity

Kina:

- strengthened by 5% 150 150

- weakened by 5% (150) (150)

			   (ii)	 Interest Rate Risk